PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Cordonier	07/24/2009
Tetsuya Shichi	07/24/2009
Kenichi Katsumata	07/24/2009
Yasuhiro Katsumata	07/28/2009
Akira Fujishima	07/28/2009
Takafumi Numata	07/27/2009
Takayoshi Sasaki	08/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Japan Railway Company	
Street Address:	1-4, Meieki 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	450-6101	

Name:	Independent Administrative Institution National Institute for Materials Science	
Street Address:	2-1, Sengen 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Tsukuba-shi	
City:	Ibaraki	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	305-0047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12526150	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500939355

PATENT REEL: 023111 FRAME: 0138

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mkosloski@wck.com
Correspondent Name: James L. Young

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C141.12-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Young

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023111 FRAME: 0139

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

C141.12-0001

Akira Fujishima, Takafumi Numata, and Takayo an invention described in an international applic Film and Photocatalytic Film Coated Product th	r Cordonier, Tetsuya Shichi, Kenichi Katsumata, Yasuhiro Katsumata, oshi Sasaki (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of cation entitled <u>Photocatalytic Film, Method For Forming Photocatalytic</u> as application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being rademark Office by Application No
Japan, and having offices at 1-4, Meieki 1-chor Administrative Institution National Institute For Japan, and having offices at 2-1, Sengen 1-ch	tailway Company, a company organized and existing under the laws of ne, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 450-6101 Japan, and Independent Materials Science, a company organized and existing under the laws of tome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, 305-0047 Japan (hereinafter referred to as right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any of the United States, to be obtained therefor;
hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignees the invention, the above-identified application	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is, their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to in the United States, and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection thorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to in to the Assignees.
We authorize the Assignees, and serial number of the application when ascer	their successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date tained.
any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting time upon request, without additional consider execute such additional writings and do such a desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this gra	es, their successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not executed gwith this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any ation, but at the expense of the Assignees, their successors and assigns additional acts as the Assignees, their successors and assigns, may deem nt, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining similar legal protection on the invention in the United States.
Orse	Cercalines,
C	hristopher CORDONIER
Hiroaki Murata Hiroaki MURATA Printed Name of Witness	24 July 2009 (Date)
Residence of Witness: c/o Central Japan Railway	
all a la transportation of the second of the	1-4, Meieki 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 450-6101 Japan

let	mya Shichi	
	Tetsuya SHICHI	
Kiroaki murata	·	24 , Jul , 2009 (Date)
Signature of Witness		(Date)
Hiroaki MURATA		
Printed Name of Witness		
•		
Residence of Witness:	-	· ·
c/o Central Japan Railway	Company	
	1-4, Meieki Nagoya-shi, Japan	1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Aichi, 450-6101
— Hey	ili Vatural	<u>. </u>
Kiroaki Murata		24 01 2009
Signature of Witness		(Date)
Hiroaki MURATA		(V 70
Printed Name of Witness		
Residence of Witness:	•	
c/o Central Japan Railway	y Company	
	1-4, Meieki Nagoya-shi, Japan	1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Aichi, 450-6101



Kiroaki murata	28- Jul. 2009
Signature of Witness	(Date)
Hiroaki MURATA	· ·
Printed Name of Witness	
Residence of Witness:	
c/o Central Japan Railway	Company
	1-4, Meieki 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 450-6101 Japan
Miroahi Muruta Signature of Witness Hiroaki MURATA	Akifarystishima 28 July 200 P (Bate)
Printed Name of Witness	
Residence of Witness: c/o Central Japan Railway	Company
-,	1-4, Meieki 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 450-6101 Japan

Takafumi NUMATA Kengo Matsumoto Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness: 10/5 James St. Enmare NSW 2042 Australia 3 August 2009.
(Date) Signature of Witness Ryo HORIKAWA Printed Name of Witness Residence of Witness: c/o Independent Administrative Institution National Institute

PATENT

2-1, Sengen 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, 305-0047 Japan

REEL: 023111 FRAME: 0143